to execute documents to sell various permanent and temporary easements 
 (“Easements”) as described in Exhibit A in a portion of the Southwest Yard 
 Maintenance Facility located at 5623 - 5698 West Arbor Vitae Street to the City 
 of Los Angeles World Airport (“LAWA”) for the amount of Six Hundred Fifty-Six 
 Thousand and Ninety-One Dollars ($656,091.00). 

6. SUBJECT: SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY 2020-0455 

DECLARED ON CONSENT CALENDAR that a portion of 6111 Wilshire Boulevard 
 (shown in Attachment A) is not necessary for use by LACMTA and is “exempt surplus 
 land” as defined in Section 54221(f)(1) (C) of the California Surplus Land Act (the